
Shaw (6-10,4-5 CIAA) -vs- Johnson C. Smith (7-9,4-5 CIAA)
01/21/26 at Brayboy Gymnasium, Charlotte, NC

 
 

 
 
Shaw 42

Johnson C. Smith 50

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 575
Site: Brayboy Gymnasium, Charlotte, NC
Referees: CHarles  Huff, Elizabeth  Covington, Rene Rector

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Shaw 13 9 11 9 42
Johnson C. Smith 15 11 13 11 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Finley,Mikyah * 39 4-18 3-8 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 2 13
03 Atkinson,D'Ayzha * 37 3-15 1-4 0-0 4-3 7 1 2 0 0 2 7
24 Toure,Sokhna * 28 1-6 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 4 1 2 0 2 4
02 Spruill,Ashara * 23 1-3 0-1 1-2 3-3 6 4 1 2 0 2 3
12 Matthews,Leasia * 22 0-5 0-3 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 3
10 Adams,Skylar 14 1-5 0-2 4-6 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
00 Lopez,Arianna 10 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
21 Collins,Mahogany 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 3 0 1
23 Robinson,Jazzmen 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
11 Spooner,Indiya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-56 4-19 16-22 16-19 35 18 9 11 3 8 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 1-14   7.14% 0-2   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 6-8   75.00%
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65% 1-7   14.29% 2-2   100.00%
Total 11-56   19.6% 4-19   21.1% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Toure,Sokhna Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Franklin,Salote * 14 5-6 0-0 1-3 5-5 10 1 3 2 1 0 11
00 Simes,La'Niya * 15 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 3 1 3 0 1 8
13 Lewis,Sabrina * 22 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
05 Shaw,Tameia * 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 4
10 James,Nyasia * 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
35 Graham,Amya 23 6-8 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 13
22 Ghent,Rylee 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
03 Williamson,Kamryn 7 0-4 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 3
21 Turner,Taylor 22 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 1
11 Westbrook,Jhaid 26 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
15 Brown,Kyshonna 19 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
04 Hunter,Nia 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Coleman,Egypt 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 2-7 8-13 14-31 45 21 14 19 1 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-1   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-2   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56% 0-0   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
Total 20-53   37.7% 2-7   28.6% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Shaw Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMES,LA'NIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
TURNOVER  by TOURE,SOKHNA 09:25

09:03 MISS LAYUP by SIMES,LA'NIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE

08:58 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SALOTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,LEASIA --
TURNOVER  by FINLEY,MIKYAH 08:50

08:46 TURNOVER  by SIMES,LA'NIYA
STEAL  by TOURE,SOKHNA 08:46
GOOD 3PTR by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 08:40 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,LEASIA --

08:24 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SALOTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMES,LA'NIYA

FOUL  by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 08:24
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 08:24
SUB IN by ADAMS,SKYLAR 08:24

08:08 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --

07:59 FOUL  by JAMES,NYASIA
MISS FT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 07:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 07:59 4-4

07:57 TURNOVER  by SIMES,LA'NIYA
TURNOVER  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 07:49

07:33 TURNOVER  by SHAW,TAMEIA
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
07:14 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SABRINA

STEAL  by TOURE,SOKHNA 07:14
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,SKYLAR 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:01 SUB OUT by SHAW,TAMEIA
07:01 SUB IN by HUNTER,NIA
06:44 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,SABRINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
06:38 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,NYASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
06:33 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMES,LA'NIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,SKYLAR 06:21
06:21 STEAL  by JAMES,NYASIA

FOUL  by TOURE,SOKHNA 06:19
06:19 SUB OUT by SIMES,LA'NIYA
06:19 SUB IN by TURNER,TAYLOR
06:16 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by SPRUILL,ASHARA --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by FINLEY,MIKYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 05:26
REBOUND OFF by TOURE,SOKHNA --
GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,SOKHNA(in the paint) 05:22 6-6

05:12 TURNOVER  by JAMES,NYASIA
STEAL  by FINLEY,MIKYAH 05:12

04:53 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,SABRINA
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SALOTE



04:44 SUB OUT by JAMES,NYASIA
04:44 SUB IN by WESTBROOK,JHAID

GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 04:28 9-9
ASSIST  by ADAMS,SKYLAR --

04:12 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --
FOUL  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 04:01
TURNOVER  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by WESTBROOK,JHAID
03:51 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SALOTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,NIA
MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,MIKYAH 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,JHAID
03:18 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,NIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WESTBROOK,JHAID
03:14 MISS JUMPER by WESTBROOK,JHAID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,MIKYAH --
MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
02:40 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
02:34 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,SALOTE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 02:06 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --

01:41 MISS LAYUP by GHENT,RYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOURE,SOKHNA --

01:35 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SABRINA
01:35 SUB IN by GHENT,RYLEE
01:26 FOUL  by GHENT,RYLEE
01:26 SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,JHAID
01:26 SUB IN by SIMES,LA'NIYA

SUB OUT by FINLEY,MIKYAH 01:26
SUB OUT by SPRUILL,ASHARA 01:26
SUB OUT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 01:26
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 01:26
SUB IN by SPOONER,INDIYA 01:26
SUB IN by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 01:26
MISS LAYUP by TOURE,SOKHNA(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GHENT,RYLEE
SUB OUT by TOURE,SOKHNA 01:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 01:00

00:59 MISS LAYUP by SIMES,LA'NIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 00:59

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:42 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,NIA
00:42 SUB OUT by HUNTER,NIA
00:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA

FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 00:27
00:27 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
00:27 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 00:06 13-15 H 2

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Shaw Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,NYASIA

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by SPOONER,INDIYA 10:00



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 10:00
SUB IN by FINLEY,MIKYAH 10:00
SUB IN by SPRUILL,ASHARA 10:00
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SPRUILL,ASHARA 10:00
SUB IN by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 09:45
FOUL  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 09:42
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --

09:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
09:29 SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,JHAID
09:29 SUB OUT by BROWN,KYSHONNA
09:29 SUB OUT by TURNER,TAYLOR
09:29 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AMYA
09:29 SUB IN by SIMES,LA'NIYA
09:29 SUB IN by SHAW,TAMEIA
09:29 SUB IN by JAMES,NYASIA
09:29 SUB IN by LEWIS,SABRINA
09:29 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
09:19 MISS LAYUP by GHENT,RYLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
09:15 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGANY --
MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 09:05
REBOUND OFF by TOURE,SOKHNA --
SUB OUT by SPRUILL,ASHARA 08:56
SUB IN by TOURE,SOKHNA 08:56

08:38 TURNOVER  by JAMES,NYASIA
STEAL  by FINLEY,MIKYAH 08:38
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 08:16
REBOUND OFF by TOURE,SOKHNA --
MISS JUMPER by TOURE,SOKHNA 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
07:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGANY --
GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA(in the paint) 07:46 15-15
ASSIST  by TOURE,SOKHNA --

07:15 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,NYASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,MIKYAH --
MISS JUMPER by TOURE,SOKHNA(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --
MISS LAYUP by TOURE,SOKHNA(in the paint) 06:48
FOUL TECH by TOURE,SOKHNA 06:46

06:46 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by GHENT,RYLEE(fastbreak)
06:46 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by GHENT,RYLEE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
06:34 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
06:34 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EGYPT

MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,NYASIA

06:10 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SIMES,LA'NIYA
05:52 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EGYPT

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 05:52 16-19 H 3
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 05:52 17-19 H 2

05:40 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EGYPT
05:40 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,EGYPT

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,LEASIA(in the paint) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA

FOUL  by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EGYPT
05:14 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AMYA
04:56 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GHENT,RYLEE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by JAMES,NYASIA
04:50 SUB OUT by JAMES,NYASIA
04:50 SUB IN by WESTBROOK,JHAID

MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA

04:20 MISS JUMPER by SIMES,LA'NIYA
REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --
SUB OUT by FINLEY,MIKYAH 04:20
SUB OUT by TOURE,SOKHNA 04:20
SUB IN by SPRUILL,ASHARA 04:20
SUB IN by ADAMS,SKYLAR 04:20
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA(in the paint) 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
03:38 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 03:37
SUB IN by FINLEY,MIKYAH 03:37

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
03:27 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPRUILL,ASHARA --
03:20 FOUL  by GHENT,RYLEE

MISS FT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 03:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 03:20 18-21 H 3

03:20 SUB OUT by GHENT,RYLEE
03:20 SUB IN by BROWN,KYSHONNA

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 03:20
SUB IN by TOURE,SOKHNA 03:20
FOUL  by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 02:57

02:57 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:57 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
02:28 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KYSHONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPRUILL,ASHARA --
02:27 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,SKYLAR 02:03
02:02 FOUL  by BROWN,KYSHONNA

GOOD FT by TOURE,SOKHNA 02:02 19-22 H 3
02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by TOURE,SOKHNA 02:02 20-22 H 2
REBOUND OFF by TOURE,SOKHNA --

01:50 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,SKYLAR 01:36
01:36 STEAL  by SIMES,LA'NIYA
01:31 MISS LAYUP by SIMES,LA'NIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:31 FOUL  by GRAHAM,AMYA
01:31 SUB OUT by SIMES,LA'NIYA
01:31 SUB IN by TURNER,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 01:31 21-24 H 3
MISS FT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TAYLOR
01:21 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WESTBROOK,JHAID
FOUL  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 01:21
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 01:20

01:19 MISS FT by GRAHAM,AMYA
SUB OUT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 01:15
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 01:15
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 01:14



SUB IN by SPRUILL,ASHARA 01:14
00:59 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KYSHONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,MIKYAH --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 00:35
SUB OUT by SPRUILL,ASHARA 00:32
SUB IN by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,JHAID
00:14 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,TAYLOR(in the paint)
00:12 FOUL  by TURNER,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by COLLINS,MAHOGANY(fastbreak) 00:12 22-26 H 4
MISS FT by COLLINS,MAHOGANY(fastbreak) 00:10
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGANY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Shaw Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
09:58 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,TAMEIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 08:28
08:14 22-31 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,SABRINA

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,TAMEIA
MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA
FOUL  by TOURE,SOKHNA 07:48
TURNOVER  by TOURE,SOKHNA 07:48
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 07:42
SUB IN by ADAMS,SKYLAR 07:42

07:36 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SABRINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGANY --

07:24 FOUL  by SIMES,LA'NIYA
SUB OUT by TOURE,SOKHNA 07:24
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 07:24
GOOD FT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 07:24 23-31 H 8
GOOD FT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 07:24 24-31 H 7

07:10 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TAMEIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SABRINA
06:30 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,SABRINA

BLOCK  by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 06:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FINLEY,MIKYAH 06:30
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 06:30

06:15 24-33 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,SALOTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,SKYLAR 06:14

06:14 24-35 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SIMES,LA'NIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,TAMEIA

MISS 3PTR by SPRUILL,ASHARA 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMES,LA'NIYA

05:38 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,NYASIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 05:38

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,NYASIA
05:38 TURNOVER  by JAMES,NYASIA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,SKYLAR 05:38
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 05:38
MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 05:16

05:12 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SABRINA
05:12 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EGYPT

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MAHOGANY --
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 04:58
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN --



04:53 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EGYPT
04:53 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EGYPT
04:53 SUB IN by GHENT,RYLEE

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 04:53
SUB IN by FINLEY,MIKYAH 04:53

04:35 FOUL  by SIMES,LA'NIYA
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 04:35 25-35 H 10
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 04:35 26-35 H 9

04:10 26-37 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,SALOTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TAYLOR

04:05 SUB OUT by SIMES,LA'NIYA
04:05 SUB IN by TURNER,TAYLOR

FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 03:56
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 03:56
SUB IN by SPRUILL,ASHARA 03:56
FOUL  by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 03:42

03:42 FOUL  by GHENT,RYLEE
03:42 TURNOVER  by GHENT,RYLEE

MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 03:13
REBOUND OFF by SPRUILL,ASHARA --
MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TAMEIA
03:02 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TAMEIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,ARIANNA(in the paint) 02:37 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by FINLEY,MIKYAH --
FOUL  by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by TURNER,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by TURNER,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 01:57 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --

01:31 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,AMYA
STEAL  by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 01:31

01:25 SUB OUT by SHAW,TAMEIA
01:25 SUB OUT by TURNER,TAYLOR
01:25 SUB IN by HUNTER,NIA
01:25 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AMYA
01:25 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

MISS FT by LOPEZ,ARIANNA(fastbreak) 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ARIANNA(fastbreak) 01:25 32-38 H 6

01:22 SUB OUT by GHENT,RYLEE
01:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TAMEIA
00:54 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,NIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
FOUL  by FINLEY,MIKYAH 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
00:34 FOUL  by GRAHAM,AMYA

GOOD FT by SPRUILL,ASHARA 00:34 33-39 H 6
MISS FT by SPRUILL,ASHARA 00:32
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA --
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 00:27

00:07 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,NIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPRUILL,ASHARA --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Shaw Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 10:00
SUB IN by TOURE,SOKHNA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SPRUILL,ASHARA(in the paint) 10:00 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by FINLEY,MIKYAH --

09:37 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
STEAL  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 09:37

09:26 FOUL  by HUNTER,NIA
09:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
09:26 SUB OUT by HUNTER,NIA
09:26 SUB IN by SIMES,LA'NIYA
09:26 SUB IN by SHAW,TAMEIA
09:07 FOUL  by SIMES,LA'NIYA

MISS LAYUP by TOURE,SOKHNA(in the paint) 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 09:04
SUB OUT by SPRUILL,ASHARA 09:04
SUB IN by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 09:04

08:39 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,TAMEIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,NYASIA

MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMYA

08:13 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,SALOTE

MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,NYASIA

07:36 TURNOVER  by SIMES,LA'NIYA
07:36 SUB OUT by SIMES,LA'NIYA
07:36 SUB IN by TURNER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ARIANNA 07:36
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 07:36
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMYA
06:50 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,TAMEIA
06:35 SUB OUT by SHAW,TAMEIA
06:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,NYASIA
06:35 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
06:35 SUB IN by WESTBROOK,JHAID

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 06:35
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 06:35
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 06:12

05:54 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOURE,SOKHNA --

05:53 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
05:53 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
05:53 SUB IN by BROWN,KYSHONNA

GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 05:39 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN --

05:08 38-47 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,AMYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TAYLOR

04:51 FOUL  by TURNER,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 04:41
REBOUND OFF by TOURE,SOKHNA --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TAYLOR
04:14 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TAYLOR



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAZZMEN 04:14
SUB IN by SPRUILL,ASHARA 04:14

03:47 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
GOOD FT by FINLEY,MIKYAH 03:47 39-47 H 8
GOOD FT by FINLEY,MIKYAH 03:47 40-47 H 7

03:36 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by TOURE,SOKHNA 03:36

03:36 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMYA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOURE,SOKHNA 03:23
SUB IN by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 03:23
MISS JUMPER by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMYA
03:04 FOUL  by BROWN,KYSHONNA
03:04 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KYSHONNA

TURNOVER  by FINLEY,MIKYAH 02:39
02:39 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
02:34 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

STEAL  by SPRUILL,ASHARA 02:34
GOOD LAYUP by FINLEY,MIKYAH(in the paint) 02:31 42-50 H 8
ASSIST  by SPRUILL,ASHARA --

02:16 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KYSHONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAHOGANY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:12
MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TAMEIA
01:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
01:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,KYSHONNA
01:55 SUB IN by SHAW,TAMEIA
01:55 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,SALOTE

MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 01:46
REBOUND OFF by SPRUILL,ASHARA --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MAHOGANY 01:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,LEASIA 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by WESTBROOK,JHAID
01:08 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TAMEIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,MIKYAH --
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA(in the paint) 00:55

00:55 BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,SALOTE

00:49 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,SALOTE
STEAL  by ATKINSON,D'AYZHA 00:49
MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,MIKYAH 00:42

00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by SPRUILL,ASHARA(in the paint) 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMYA


